8th Grade 3-10 Volleyball Tournament
@ Spring Forest Middle School Gym 1
Saturday, September 24, 2022

8th Grade Pool LOCATION

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

SFMS 3 &4, SBMS 3 &4 | SFMS gym 1

SFMS 3 v SBMS 3

SFMS 4 v SBMS 4

SFMS 3 v SFMS 4

SBMS 3 v SBMS 4

SFMS 4 v SBMS 3

SFMS 3 v SBMS 4

SFMS Gym 1 Coordinator - Sadie Neilson

1st Place -

2nd Place -

All matches will be 2 out of 3 sets.
= Sets 1 and 2 to 25. Cap to 30.
» Set 3 to 15. Cap to 20.

Warm-Up

= 3 minutes receiving team on the net
* 3 minutes serving team on the net

* no shared serving

Pool Play Tie Breaker

* Head to Head

= Set Percentage (Set Wins/Total Sets)
= Point Differential (+ or -)

= Coin Flip

What to bring: A lines person for each match or a player from your team will line.

What is provided: Balls and ball carts - please do not bring your own.

Other: Matches will be played early if the preceeding match is completed.
Hospitality Room for coaches, officials, and bus drivers will be available.
Concession Stand will be available.

Team

Wins

Losses

Set %

Point Diff.

1-

3-

4-
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