## 8th Grade 3-10 Volleyball Tournament @ Spring Forest Middle School Gym 1 Saturday, September 24, 2022

8th Grade Pool	LOCATION	9:00 AM	10:00 AM	11:00 AM	12:00 PM	1:00 PM	2:00 PM
SFMS 3 & 4, SBMS 3 & 4	SFMS gym 1	SFMS 3 v SBMS 3	SFMS 4 v SBMS 4	SFMS 3 v SFMS 4	SBMS 3 v SBMS 4	SFMS 4 v SBMS 3	SFMS 3 v SBMS 4
SFMS Gym 1 Coordinator - S	adie Neilson						
1st Place -							
2nd Place -							

All matches will be 2 out of 3 sets.

• Sets 1 and 2 to 25. Cap to 30.

• Set 3 to 15. Cap to 20.

## Warm-Up

• 3 minutes receiving team on the net

- 3 minutes serving team on the net

no shared serving

**Pool Play Tie Breaker** 

- Head to Head
- Set Percentage (Set Wins/Total Sets)

Point Differential (+ or -)

Coin Flip

What to bring: A lines person for each match or a player from your team will line.

What is provided: Balls and ball carts - please do not bring your own.

Other: Matches will be played early if the preceeding match is completed.

Hospitality Room for coaches, officials, and bus drivers will be available. Concession Stand will be available.

Team	Wins	Losses	Set %	Point Diff.
1 -				
2 -				
3 -				
4 -				